PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v				EPAS ID: PAT26	03535	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			Name	Execution Date		
ANDREAS GFELLER				10/23/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	SYNTHES GI	SYNTHES GMBH				
Street Address:	EIMATTSTRA	EIMATTSTRASSE 3				
City:	OBERDORF					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-4436					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Application Number. 1388		13886	900			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (404)645-7707 Phone: 404-645-7700 800 Email: jwelton@mcciplaw.com 900						
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (404)645-7707					
Phone:	Phone: 404-645-7700					
Email:			cciplaw.com			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. S Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC						
Address Line 1: 817 WEST PEACHTREE STREET, NW						
Address Line 2: SUITE 500					ОР	
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10154-105US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JESSICA A. KEESEE			
Signature:			/Jessica A. Keesee/			
Date:			11/05/2013			
	-		Gfeller to GmbH)#page1.tif Gfeller to GmbH)#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1, Andreas Gfeller, citizen of Switzerland, with an address of Junkerbifangstrasse 9, CH-4800 Zofingen (AG), Switzerland, ASSIGNOR, is the inventor of the invention disclosed, described and/or claimed in United States Patent Application No. 13/886900, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2013, entitled and all inventions described, disclosed or claimed therein (hereinafter "the Invention"), which is identified by (Meunier Carlin & Curfman, LLC) Attorney Docket No. 10154-105US1.

AND WHEREAS, Synthes GmbH, ASSIGNEE, a Swiss Company, organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Eimattstrasse 3, Oberdorf, Switzerland CH-4436, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the invention(s) as described, disclosed and/or claimed in the above-identified application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the applicational agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; including all applications for industrial property, all divisions, renewals, continuations-in-part and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to insert hereinafter when known the application number and filing date of any international, regional, or national application already filed or filed hereafter for the Invention.

Country: _____ Application No. _____ Filing Date _____

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date(s) indicated opposite my respective signature.

PATENT REEL: 031545 FRAME: 0420

	14 - 197 m. o. 197	
Date: <u>23. 4</u>	Andreas	Gfeller L.S.
ASSIGNEE:	Synthes GmbH	Synthes GmbH
	Authorized to sign on behalf of Synthes GmbH	Authorized to sign on behalf of Synthes GmbH
Signature; Title/Name:	amande Mul	_ ful A Wh
	Patent Counsel	Paicht Counsel
Date:	Eimattstrasse 3 CH-4436 Oberdorf Switzerland ()ct. 23, 2013	Elmatistrasse 3 CII-4436 Oberdorf Switzerland